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General Information
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Product Information
MTR CODE | Series
CcM3 Midmark Mobile Treatment Cabinets and Ritter Waste Receptacle
CcM3 P Series Procedure Carts
Cs4 6281 Laptop Wall Mount Workstation
Cs4 6282 PC Wall Mount Workstation
Cs4 6283 Heavy Duty PC Wall Mount Workstation
GC1 Midmark Seating 280 and 282 Chairs
GC2 Ritter 282 Bariatric Side Chairs
HAW4 Midmark Workstations
MMA1 Midmark Instrument Panels, Dressing Nooks, Glove/Towel/Cup Dispensers,
and Exam Room Cabinetry Package
MSS1 Midmark Synthesis Casework (layout designed to request)
MSS2 Midmark Synthesis Casework (layout designed to request)
PC1 280/282 Patient Side Chairs
PC3 282 Bariatric Chair
PP1 Midmark Synthesis Casework
SC1 Midmark Synthesis Casework
SH1 Midmark Synthesis Casework
ST1 425/427 Provider & Lab Stools
ST1 Ritter 27X-002 Stools without back
ST2 425/427 Provider & Lab Stools
ST2 Midmark 270 Series Stools w/Lab Extension & Foot Ring
Warranty Information
Midmark® and Ritter® Medical EQUIPMENT WaITANTY .....oiiiiiiiiiieee ettt 36
MidmMark WorkStation VWaITANTY ..ottt ettt ettt sttt e et 37
Midmark Synthesis Cabin@try VWarTanty ... ......o oottt b ettt ettt 38
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Midmark Customer Experience

For order status, requests and product information, contact Medical Customer Experience: 1.844.856.1233
Email: allcustservice-medical@midmark.com

To place an order, email: Orders-Medical@midmark.com

For Synthesis® Cabinetry order placement or information, email: cabinetry-medical@midmark.com

Midmark Technical Service

For service part identification, technical/operational questions, and warranty and product issues/complaints, contact Technical Service: 1.844.856.1230
Sterilizer + Ultrasonic Products: sterilizers.ts@midmark.com

Diagnostic Products: techsupport@midmark.com

Procedure + Exam Chairs, Seating, Lighting, Workstations, Diagnostic Instrument Wall/Desk Kits, Otoscopes,

Ophthalmoscopes + Sphygmomanometers: examroomeq.ts@midmark.com

Special Notes

1. ORDERING—Please provide the following information on all orders: 6. ORDER CANCELLATION—Any order, if cancelled within 10
days before the scheduled shipping date, will be charged a 20%
cancellation charge.

3 Purchase order number
3 Bill-to and ship-to addresses

. Product models and/or part number(s) 7. RETURN OF MERCHANDISE— A Return Material Authorization

. Description including upholstery color and/or (RMA) must be obtained for the return of any item. If return is
panel/countertop color authorized, transportation charges must be prepaid. Risk of loss

3 Quantity needed with respect to returned goods shall remain with purchaser until

. Pricing receipt by Midmark. Items returned for credit are subject to a

. Required shipping date charge of 25% or more to cover inspection, damage in transit,

3 Special shipping requirements (see details below) reconditioning and repacking. ltems may be returned within 6

months (except service parts within 90 days) from the original ship

DROP-SHIP REQUIREMENTS date if properly packaged and in a good, unused condition.

*  Please specify if the customer has a loading dock or has RMA # should be written on the outside of the packaging.
special shipping requirements. Diagnostic products may be returned within 30 days if in a good,
*  Receiving contact name, email and phone number unused condition and in original sealed packaging.
is required.

Note: Certain items are non-returnable: Specials, Synthesis
Cabinetry, Midmark® Workstations, Discontinued Items or
Parts, Custom or Non-Standard Colors, Service Upholstery
and Service Parts if value is less than $50, and Diagnostic
Consumables; e.g., Electrodes, all Disposable Items and
3. SPECIAL SHIPPING REQUIREMENTS—These services are available to Diagnostic Items valued less than $50 per item.
enhance delivery to your customers. Please call for pricing.
APPOINTMENT REQUIRED—Carrier will call delivery contact
and mutually agree upon delivery appointment. This is not a
guaranteed time/date.

2. SPECIAL DESIGN—Orders for equipment of special design, construction,
upholstery or special finish are not subject to cancellation after your
acceptance of our acknowledgment.

8. SPECIAL ORDER REQUIREMENTS—Any order requiring any
special deviation from standard products will carry the following
disclaimer:

We hereby accept and acknowledge the above captioned

order. However, because of the special nature of this order

in that this equipment is being supplied upon special design
specifications, special materials and/or field modifications, as per
your request, the standard warranties of Midmark and Ritter on
its products are not applicable to this order, and this acceptance

LIFTGATE—Carrier uses liftgate/ramp to get product to ground
level when facility does not have a dock. Facility is responsible
for taking product once at ground level.

INSIDE DELIVERY—Carrier unloads product and delivers inside
the first set of doors only, provided entrance to facility can
accommodate freight as packaged (including skids) and there
are no steps.

MIDMARK DELIVERY SERVICE—Carrier sets product in place

per the delivery contact. Carrier is responsible for assembling damages, both direct and consequential, expenses, costs and
product and removal of all packaging, trash and skids from any liability arising from the use of or relating to this special
the delivery site (Synthesis® Cabinetry does not include installation) equipment.

and acknowledgment is conditioned upon your indemnification
and promise to hold Midmark and Ritter, its officers, employees
and agents, harmless in respect to any and all warranty claims,

4. FREIGHT DAMAGE—Merchandise arriving with external damage should 9. IMPROVE PRODUCT QUALITY—Midmark Corporation reserves

be so described on the bill of lading. In case of concealed damage, the right to change design and construction without notice.
carrier must be notified within five days after receipt and claims for

damage instituted.

5. ORDER CHANGES—AIl changes must be submitted in writing. Any
changes made within five days of the order shipping will result in the
order being moved to the next available ship date.
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Upholstery Color Palette
XXX = XXX - XXX

Specific Model Number

Options Color Designation

Example:
630-010 Chair
002-10108-843 Top

Example: 276-001-814

630 HUMANFORM® Procedure Chair - Oasis, Premium Upholstery Top

276 Physician Seating, Stone Upholstery

Standard Upholstery Colors

Color is an important part of establishing your distinct brand. It's more than visual appeal. Color can transform
your space into something you won't just see, but you will feel, too. We offer many upholstery color selections
to complement the look, feel and intended function of your space.

Mist-813 N Healing Waters-848

Stone-814 I Shaded Garden-853
P Restful Path-858 Citrus-849
P Iron Ore-851 e sandy Retreat-850
N Lunar Gray-845 e Curative Copper-846
I Obsidian-857 I Cranberry-859
PN Oasis-843 P Dark Linen-856
I Soothing Blue-855 N Latte-860
I Dream-847 I Robust Brown-852

Mineral-844 I Dccp Earth-854

UltraFree Upholstery Colors

There is nothing quite like the rich feel of leather, but it's too difficult to clean and maintain to be practical in
the clinical environment. With UltraFree upholstery, you can have the look and feel of leather with PVC-free
material. And now with seamless application, it is easier to clean and disinfect.

UltraFree Stone-865

Il UltraFree Spice-863

I UltraFree Restful Path-868 N \\traFree Cranberry-869

I UltraFree Obsidian-867
I UltraFree Harbor-861

[ UltraFree Dark Linen-866
e UltraFree Latte-870

N UltraFree Wheatgrass-862 I U!traFree Branch-864

4
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"

Model

425-001
002-0273-XXX"2

Accessories
002-0274-XXX2
002-0275-XXX"2
002-1546-00

' - See color palette on page 4

Midmark® 425

Physician Seating (Hand Operated)
e Weight capacity: 225 Ib

e Stool weight: 20 Ib

e Shipping weight: 25 Ib

Description

Basic stool w/o seat cushion
Seat cushion

Back kit
Arm kit
Lab height w/ black foot ring (425 only)

2 - Additional charge for Special or UltraFree Upholstery/Accessory Color

r‘

Model

427-001
002-0273-XXX'2

Accessories
002-0274-XXX'2
002-0275-XXX2

- See color palette on page 4

Midmark® 427

Physician Seating (Foot Operated)

e \Weight capacity: 225 Ib
e Stool weight: 20 Ib
¢ Shipping weight: 25 Ib

Description

Basic stool w/o seat cushion
Seat cushion

Back kit
Arm kit

2 - Additional charge for Special or UltraFree Upholstery/Accessory color

MTR CODE

ST1
ST2

MTR CODE

ST1
ST2

BACK TO CONTENTS

5

sa|qel + sdieyd

(@)
>
o
2.
0w
+
)
=X
[}
(7]

Anauiqe) SUOI1e1SION sanipsoubeiq Bunybi

Buissasoud
juswinJisuj

Sl1ewpIN

o191l

«SIsaYyluAg


https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/seating/detail/midmark-425-air-lift-physician-stool-hand-operated
https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/seating/detail/midmark-425-air-lift-physician-stool-hand-operated
https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/seating/detail/midmark-427-air-lift-physician-stool---foot-operated
https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/seating/detail/midmark-427-air-lift-physician-stool---foot-operated

Furniture IDIQ Guide Book

J-6]

Model

279-001-XXX'2

Model

278-001-XXX"2

-

hand release |
e

277-001-XXX"2
277-201-XXX"2

Model

hand release B
X
Model

276-001-XXX"2
276-201-XXX12

Ritter’ 279

Physician Seating (Hand Operated)

e Chrome five leg base

e Weight capacity: 225 lb
® Stool weight: 30 Ib

* Shipping weight: 35 Ib
Description

Basic stool w/hand release - pneumatically adjustable

Ritter’ 278

Physician Seating (Foot Operated)

e Chrome five leg base

e Weight capacity: 225 Ib
e Stool weight: 30 Ib

® Shipping weight: 35 Ib
Description

Basic stool w/foot release - pneumatically adjustable

Ritter’ 277

Physician Seating with Backrest

e Chrome five leg base

e Weight capacity: 225 |b
¢ Stool weight: 20 Ib

* Shipping weight: 25 Ib

Description

Ritter’ 276

Physician Seating
® Chrome five leg base
* Weight capacity: 350 Ib
e Stool weight: 15 Ib
* Shipping weight: 20 Ib

Description

foot release

S

Basic stool w/back - pneumatically adjustable, hand release
Basic stool w/back - pneumatically adjustable, foot release

L footrelease

Basic stool - pneumatically adjustable, hand release
Basic stool - pneumatically adjustable, foot release

' - See color palette on page 4
2 - Additional charge for Special or UltraFree Upholstery color

6
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MTR CODE

ST2

MTR CODE

ST2

MTR CODE

ST2

MTR CODE

ST2



https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/seating/detail/ritter-279-air-lift-procedure-stool
https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/seating/detail/ritter-279-air-lift-procedure-stool
https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/seating/detail/ritter-278-air-lift-procedure-stool
https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/seating/detail/ritter-278-air-lift-procedure-stool
https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/seating/detail/ritter-277-air-lift-stool
https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/seating/detail/ritter-277-air-lift-stool
https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/seating/detail/ritter-276-air-lift-stool
https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/seating/detail/ritter-276-air-lift-stool
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Ritter’ 275

Physician Seating with Backrest >T2

e Chrome five leg base
e Weight capacity: 225 Ib
* Stool weight: 20 Ib

r”ﬁ e Shipping weight: 25 Ib

Model Description
275-001-XXX"2 Basic stool w/back - manually adjustable

Ritter’ 274

Physician Seating

(@]
>
Q,
A=
+ 0
g
Q @
o
(1]
(7]

ST2
e Chrome five leg base

e Weight capacity: 350 Ib

S I
¥ e/ 3 ¢ Stool weight: 15 Ib Q
* Shipping weight: 20 Ib =2
Q
Model Description
274-001-XXX'2 Basic stool - manually adjustable
. ® o
@ Ritter 273 :
MTR CODE "g
Physician Seating with Backrest 2
ST2 =3
- ¢ Black composite five leg base a
3 e Weight capacity: 225 |b
¢ Stool weight: 20 Ib
¢ Shipping weight: 25 Ib s
o
Model Description ~
273-001-XXX"2 Basic stool w/back - pneumatically adjustable &
~+
2
Ritter” 272 3
I tte r MTR CODE
Physician Seating
ST2
- e Black composite five leg base 9..‘;”
3 * Weight capacity: 300 Ib g_ =3
, e Stool weight: 15 Ib e 2
% e Shipping weight: 20 b <%
Model Description
272-001-XXX"2 Basic stool - pneumatically adjustable

' - See color palette on page 4
2- Additional charge for Special or UltraFree Upholstery color

7
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https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/seating/detail/ritter-273-air-lift-stool
https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/seating/detail/ritter-273-air-lift-stool
https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/seating/detail/ritter-275-adjustable-physician-stool
https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/seating/detail/ritter-275-adjustable-physician-stool
https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/seating/detail/ritter-274-adjustable-physician-stool
https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/seating/detail/ritter-274-adjustable-physician-stool
https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/seating/detail/ritter-272-air-lift-stool
https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/seating/detail/ritter-272-air-lift-stool
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-

271-001-XXX'2

5 - ;
Model
270-001-XXX"2

Model

Miscellaneous
9A366001-XXX'2
27 X-002-XXX1:2
27X-003-XXX12
27X-004-XXX12
27X-005-XXX12
9A367001

9A368001

- See color palette on page 4

Ritter’ 271

Physician Seating with Backrest

® Black composite five leg base

e Weight capacity: 225 Ib

* Stool weight: 20 Ib

* Shipping weight: 25 Ib
Description

Basic stool w/back - manually adjustable

Ritter’ 270

Physician Seating

Black composite five leg base
* Weight capacity: 300 Ib

e Stool weight: 15 1b

¢ Shipping weight: 20 Ib

Description
Basic Stool - manually adjustable

Description

Back rest kit (weight capacity, 225 Ib)

Set of soft rubber casters

Set of glides (not available on foot release models)
Set of locking casters

Auto locking casters

Foot ring, field installed (not available on foot
release models)

6" lab height ext. kit (not available on foot

release models)

2 - Additional charge for Special or UltraFree Upholstery/Accessory color

8
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ST2

MTR CODE

ST2

MTR CODE

ST2
ST1/ST2
ST2
ST2
ST2
ST2
ST2



https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/seating/detail/ritter-271-adjustable-stool
https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/seating/detail/ritter-271-adjustable-stool
https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/seating/detail/ritter-270-adjustable-stool
https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/seating/detail/ritter-270-adjustable-stool
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Ritter’ 280

I I Side Chair

* 400 Ib patient weight capacity

* Wall-saver, kickback rear leg design
e Leveling feet

® Chair weight: 25 Ib

* Shipping weight: 35 Ib

Model Description

280-001-XXX! Basic chair (without arms)

280-001-XXX! Basic chair (without arms) UltraFree upholstery
280-002-XXX! Basic chair (with arms)

280-002-XXX! Basic chair (with arms) UltraFree upholstery
Miscellaneous

280-001-999 Basic chair Special Color (without arms)
280-002-999 Basic chair Special Color (with arms)

'- See color palette on page 4

Ritter’ 282

Bariatric Side Chair

* 650 Ib patient weight capacity

* Wall-saver, kickback rear leg design
¢ Leveling feet

¢ Chair weight: 37 Ib

¢ Shipping weight: 47 Ib

Model Description
282-001-XXX' Basic chair
282-001-XXX' Basic chair UltraFree upholstery

Miscellaneous
282-001-999 Basic chair Special Color

' - See color palette on page 4

MTR CODE

GC1
PC1

MTR CODE

GC1
GC2
PC1
PC3

BACK TO CONTENTS
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https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/seating/detail/ritter-282-side-chair
https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/seating/detail/ritter-282-side-chair
https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/seating/detail/ritter-280-side-chair
https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/seating/detail/ritter-280-side-chair
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Instrument Panel

® [nstruments not included

¢ Shipping weight: 17 Ib

Product Information

Step 1. Configuration

11 Instrument Panel - 30" x 20"

12 Instrument Panel - 34" x 20"

Step 2. Option Package

X No Lock

Step 3. Cabinetry Finish*

XXX Solid Color Cabinet Finish (Excludes PVC-Free)
XXX Woodgrain, Metallic + PVC-Free Cabinet Finish

Configuration Example: [2X.803

*See page 24 for Cabinetry Finish

10

BACK TO CONTENTS
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https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/synthesis-cabinetry/detail/specialty-cabinets
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MTR CODE
HAW4 Q
° ® ‘-l:' )
Midmark 6211 17
Secure Laptop Workstation g ®
* 26" of height adjustment e Two total-locking casters in the front lock 3
from 23" to 49" both the wheel and swivel simultaneously
* Keyed laptop security system (two non-locking casters in the rear)
* 23" Dx 26" W worksurface ® 19.5" D x20.5" W base dimension
* 11" D x 20.5" W secondary * Weight capacity: 20 Ib n
worksurface e Unit weight: 58 |b o
* Shipping weight: 103 Ib é"
Model Description
6211-001-xxx' Secure Laptop Workstation
=
Accessories e
Plant Installed Field Installed f:,’
BCHL 9A659001 Bar Code Holder-LH =
BCHR 9A65%001 Bar Code Holder-RH
BPCH 9A658001 Blood Pressure Cuff Holder
CPUB 9A663001 CPU Holder-Back
CPUF 9A663001 CPU Holder-Front
DBCM 9A653001 Double Basket O
DWLW 9A647001 Drawer w/ Lock-Work Surf Mnt @
DWNW 9AL46001 Drawer-Work Surf Mnt 3
EPWS 9A651001 Equipment Pole a
|QEP? 002-10592-002 Equipment Pole Mount for Digital Vital Signs Device @
MPSF 9A648001 Mobile Printer Shelf
PMSL? 9A6550013 Power Mount w/ Steel Cable Mgmnt-LH
PMSR® 9A6550013 Power Mount w/ Steel Cable Mgmnt-RH
RBWS 9A650001 Rear Basket s
SBCB 9A652001 Single Basket-Back °
SBCF 9A652001 Single Basket-Front z
SCML 9A668001 Steel Brkt + MG Coiled Power Cord-LH m)
SCMR 9A668001 Steel Brkt + MG Coiled Power Cord-RH g
SHLH 9A654001 Scale Holder-LH @
SHRH 9A654001 Scale Holder-RH
usca* 9A6560014 Adjustable Utility Shelf
VIPL 9A649001 VOIP Shelf-LH Mount
VIPR 9A649002 VOIP Shelf-RH Mount néﬂ
VPBL 9A695001 VOIP Steel Bracket-LH Mount o3
VPBR 9A695002 VOIP Steel Bracket-RH Mount 33
3%

' See color code chart on page 24
2 Requires EPWS or BPCH for plant installed option.
Requires 9A651001 or 9A658001 for field installed option.
3 9A655001 & 9A655002 - Extended Rear legs required p/n 020-10016-00 for models 6211, 6214, 6215-001, 6215-002, 6217
49A656001 - Extended Rear legs required p/n 020-10016-00 for models 6211, 6214, 6215-001, 6215-002, 6215-003 , 6217
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https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/workstations/detail/midmark-6211-secure-laptop-workstation
https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/workstations/detail/midmark-6211-secure-laptop-workstation
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Model
6212-007-xxx"

Accessories
Plant Installed
AIOM
BCHD
BCHL
BCHR
BPCH
CPUB
CPUF
DBCM
DMMT
DWLW
DWNW
EPWS
|QEP?
LPDH
MPSF
PMSL3
PMSR3
RBWS
SBCB
SBCF
SCML
SCMR
SHLH
SHRH
TBDH
usca*
VESA
VIPL
VIPR
VPBL
VPBR

12

Field Installed
N/A
9A664001
9A659001
9A659001
9A658001
9A663001
9A663001
9A653001
9A667001
9A647001
9A646001
9A651001
002-10592-00?
9A662001
9A648001
9A6550013
9A6550013
9A650001
9A652001
9A652001
9A668001
9A668001
9A654001
9A654001
9A661001
9A6560014
9A660001
9A649001
9A649002
9A695001
9A695002

BACK TO CONTENTS

Midmark’ 6212

Flat Panel PC Workstation

e 26" of height adjustment
from 23" to 49"

® 23" D x 26" W worksurface

® Two total-locking casters in the
front lock both the wheel and swivel
simultaneously (two non-locking
casters in the rear)

® Monitor arm w/ 75 mm and 100 mm
mounting patterns

Description
Flat Panel PC Workstation

Monitor over 10 |b

Bar Code Holder Mount
Bar Code Holder-LH

Bar Code Holder-RH

Blood Pressure Cuff Holder
CPU Holder-Back

CPU Holder-Front

Double Basket

Dual Monitor Mount
Drawer w/ Lock-Work Surf Mnt
Drawer-Work Surf Mnt
Equipment Pole

MTR CODE

HAW4

® Monitor arm w/ 9.5" independent
vertical adj. and up to 40° positive tilt
® Monitor arm capacity range 5 Ib min - 20 Ib max
® Monitor arm independent rotation of 180°
© 225" D x20.5" W base dimension
® Weight capacity: 30 Ib
e Unit weight: 55 Ib
¢ Shipping weight: 100 |b

Equipment Pole Mount for Digital Vital Signs Device

Laptop Display Holder
Mobile Printer Shelf

Power Mount w/ Steel Cable Mgmnt-LH
Power Mount w/ Steel Cable Mgmnt-RH

Rear Basket
Single Basket-Back
Single Basket-Front

Steel Brkt + MG Coiled Power Cord-LH
Steel Brkt + MG Coiled Power Cord-RH

Scale Holder-LH

Scale Holder-RH

Tablet Display Holder
Adjustable Utility Shelf

VESA Mounting Plate

VOIP Shelf-LH Mount

VOIP Shelf-RH Mount

VOIP Steel Bracket-LH Mount
VOIP Steel Bracket-RH Mount

' See color code chart on page 24

2 Requires EPWS or BPCH for plant installed option.
Requires 9A651001 or 94658001 for field installed option.


https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/workstations/detail/midmark-6212-flat-panel-pc-workstation
https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/workstations/detail/midmark-6212-flat-panel-pc-workstation
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MTR CODE

sa|qel + sdleyd
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HAW4

Midmark® 6213

Flat Panel Secure PC Workstation

® 26" of height adjustment from 23" to 49" e Monitor arm w/ 9.5" independent vertical

so|qel + sdieyd
o191y

® Keyed PC security system adjustment and up to 40° positive tilt
= ¢ 23" D x 26" W worksurface e Monitor arm capacity range 5 Ib min - 20 lb max
* 11" D x 20.5" W secondary worksurface ® Monitor arm independent rotation
& * Two total-locking casters in the front lock of 180°
I both the wheel and swivel simultaneously  ® 22.5" D x 20.5" W base dimension
< - (two non-locking casters in the rear) * Weight capacity: 30 Ib n
/‘i(@ * Monitor arm w/ 75 mm and 100 mm e Unit weight: 64 Ib o
E w;v mounting patterns * Shipping weight: 109 Ib ':;;
W |y Q
Model Description
6213-00T-xxx" Flat Panel Secure PC Workstation
Accessories
Plant Installed Field Installed -
AIOM N/A Monitor over 10 Ib el
BCHD 9A664001 Bar Code Holder Mount g
BCHL 9A659001 Bar Code Holder-LH O]
BCHR 9A659001 Bar Code Holder-RH
BPCH 9A658001 Blood Pressure Cuff Holder
CPUB 9A663001 CPU Holder-Back
CPUF 9A663001 CPU Holder-Front
DBCM 9A653001 Double Basket o)
DMMT 9A667001 Dual Monitor Mount &
DWLW 9A647001 Drawer w/ Lock-Work Surf Mnt 3
DWNW 9A646001 Drawer-Work Surf Mnt a
EPWS 9A651001 Equipment Pole a
IQEP? 002-10592-002 Equipment Pole Mount for Digital Vital Signs Device
LPDH 9A662001 Laptop Display Holder
MPSF 9A648001 Mobile Printer Shelf
PCML 9A669001 MG Coiled Power Cord + Steel Hanger - LH s
PCMR 9A669001 MG Coiled Power Cord + Steel Hanger - RH (<]
PMBL? 9A6550023 Power Mount w/ Bin Cable Mgmnt-LH @
PMBR3 9A6550023 Power Mount w/ Bin Cable Mgmnt-RH §
RBWS 9A650001 Rear Basket o
SBCB 9A652001 Single Basket-Back a
SBCF 9A652001 Single Basket-Front
SHLH 9A654001 Scale Holder-LH
SHRH 9A654001 Scale Holder-RH
TBDH 9A661001 Tablet Display Holder ow
USCB* 9A656001* Adjustable Utility Shelf 85
VESA 9A660001 VESA Mounting Plate 5 g‘
VIPL 9A649001 VOIP Shelf-LH Mount gl- @,
VIPR 9A649002 VOIP Shelf-RH Mount < %
VPBL 9A695001 VOIP Steel Bracket-LH Mount
VPBR 9A695002 VOIP Steel Bracket-RH Mount

' See color code chart on page 24
2 Requires EPWS or BPCH for plant installed option.
Requires 9A651001 or 9A658001 for field installed option.

13

3a
A S
=
% 3
52
>
Q =

BACK TO CONTENTS



https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/workstations/detail/midmark-6213-flat-panel-secure-pc-workstation
https://www.midmark.com/medical/products/workstations/detail/midmark-6213-flat-panel-secure-pc-workstation
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MTR CODE
P PR HAW4
. ®
Midmark 6214
Procedure Workstation
* 26" of height adjustment from ¢ Includes: rear basket, BP cuff holder,
23" to 49" integrated spirometer holsters and
® 21" D x 26" W worksurface equipment pole
a e Two total-locking casters in the front * 19.5" Dx 20.5" W base dimension
e lock both the wheel and swivel * Weight capacity: 30 Ib
simultaneously (two non-locking * Unit weight: 56 Ib
)ﬁﬁg";\ casters in the rear) * Shipping weight: 101 Ib
Y
Model Description
6214-001-xxx Procedure Workstation
Accessories
Plant Installed Field Installed
CPUB 9A663001 CPU Holder-Back
CPUF 9A663001 CPU Holder-Front
DBCM 9A653001 Double Basket
DWLW 9A647001 Drawer w/ Lock-Work Surf Mnt
DWNW 9A646001 Drawer-Work Surf Mnt
IQEP 002-10592-00 Equipment Pole Mount for Digital Vital Signs Device
PMSL2 9A6550012 Power Mount w/ Steel Cable Mgmnt-LH
PMSR? 9A6550012 Power Mount w/ Steel Cable Mgmnt-RH
SBCB 9A652001 Single Basket-Back
SBCF 9A652001 Single Basket-Front
SHLH 9A654001 Scale Holder-LH
SHRH 9A654001 Scale Holder-RH
uscss 9A6560013 Adjustable Utility Shelf

' See color code chart on page 24
29A655001 & 9A655002 - Extended Rear legs required p/n 020-10016-00 for models 6211, 6214, 6215-001, 6215-002, 6217
39A656001 - Extended Rear legs required p/n 020-10016-00 for models 6211, 6214, 6215-001, 6215-002, 6215-003 , 6217
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Model
6215-007-xxx!

Accessories
Plant Installed
BCHL
BCHR
BPCH
CPUB
CPUF
DBCM
DWLW
DWNW
EPWS
|QEP?
MPSF
PMSL3
PMSR3
RBWS
SBCB
SBCF
SCML
SCMR
SHLH
SHRH
uscB*
VIPL
VIPR
VPBL
VPBR

Field Installed
9A659001
9A659001
9A658001
9A663001
9A663001
9A653001
9A647001
9A646001
9A651001
002-10592-002
9A648001
9A6550013
9A6550013
9A650001
9A652001
9A652001
9A668001
9A668001
9A654001
9A654001
9A6560014
9A649001
9A649002
9A695001
9A695002

' See color code chart on page 24

MTR CODE

HAW4

Midmark® 6215-001

Rectangular Workstation

* Weight capacity: 20 Ib
e Unit weight: 48 |b
® Shipping weight: 93 Ib

® 26" of height adjustment from 23" to 49"

® 21" D x 26" W worksurface

® 19.5" D x20.5" W base dimension

* Two total-locking casters in the front lock
both the wheel and swivel simultaneously
(two non-locking casters in the rear)

Description
Compact Workstation

Bar Code Holder-LH

Bar Code Holder-RH

Blood Pressure Cuff Holder

CPU Holder-Back

CPU Holder-Front

Double Basket

Drawer w/ Lock-Work Surf Mnt
Drawer-Work Surf Mnt

Equipment Pole

Equipment Pole Mount for Digital Vital Signs Device
Mobile Printer Shelf

Power Mount w/ Steel Cable Mgmnt-LH
Power Mount w/ Steel Cable Mgmnt-RH
Rear Basket

Single Basket-Back

Single Basket-Front

Steel Brkt + MG Coiled Power Cord-LH
Steel Brkt + MG Coiled Power Cord-RH
Scale Holder-LH

Scale Holder-RH

Adjustable Utility Shelf

VOIP Shelf-LH Mount

VOIP Shelf-RH Mount

VOIP Steel Bracket-LH Mount

VOIP Steel Bracket-RH Mount

2 Requires EPWS or BPCH for plant installed option.

Requires 9A651001 or 9A658001 for field installed option.
39A655001 & 9A655002 - Extended Rear legs required p/n 020-10016-00 for models 6211, 6214, 6215-001, 6215-002, 6217
4 9A656001 - Extended Rear legs required p/n 020-10016-00 for models 6211, 6214, 6215-001, 6215-002, 6215-003 , 6217

BACK TO CONTENTS
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MTR CODE

HAW4

Midmark’ 6215-002

Compact Rectangular Workstation
* 26" of height adjustment from 23" to 49" ® Weight capacity: 20 Ib

= e 17.5" D x23.5" W worksurface * Unit weight: 48 Ib
® 195" D x 20.5" W base dimension * Shipping weight: 93 Ib
N | _ * Two total-locking casters in the front lock
/:itﬂ both the wheel and swivel simultaneously
:‘5 fJ:E” &) (two non-locking casters in the rear)
\g\

Model Description
6215-002-xxx! Compact Workstation
Accessories
Plant Installed Field Installed
BCHL 9A659001 Bar Code Holder-LH
BCHR 9A659001 Bar Code Holder-RH
BPCH 9A658001 Blood Pressure Cuff Holder
CPUB 9A663001 CPU Holder-Back
CPUF 9A663001 CPU Holder-Front
DBCM 9A653001 Double Basket
EPWS 9A651001 Equipment Pole
IQEP? 002-10592-00? Equipment Pole Mount for Digital Vital Signs Device
MPSF 9A648001 Mobile Printer Shelf
PMSL3 9A6550013 Power Mount w/ Steel Cable Mgmnt-LH
PMSR3 9A6550013 Power Mount w/ Steel Cable Mgmnt-RH
RBWS 9A650001 Rear Basket
SBCB 9A652001 Single Basket-Back
SBCF 9A652001 Single Basket-Front
SCML 9A668001 Steel Brkt + MG Coiled Power Cord-LH
SCMR 9A668001 Steel Brkt + MG Coiled Power Cord-RH
SHLH 9A654001 Scale Holder-LH
SHRH 9A654001 Scale Holder-RH
Usca* 9A6560014 Adjustable Utility Shelf
VIPL 9A649001 VOIP Shelf-LH Mount
VIPR 9A649002 VOIP Shelf-RH Mount
VPBL 9A695001 VOIP Steel Bracket-LH Mount
VPBR 9A695002 VOIP Steel Bracket-RH Mount

' - See color code chart on page 24
2 - Requires EPWS or BPCH for plant installed option.
Requires 9A651001 or 9A658001 for field installed option.
3 9A655001 & 9A655002 - Extended Rear legs required p/n 020-10016-00 for models 6211, 6214, 6215-001, 6215-002, 6217
4 9A656001 - Extended Rear legs required p/n 020-10016-00 for models 6211, 6214, 6215-001, 6215-002, 6215-003 , 6217
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MTR CODE

sa|qel + sdleyd
HeWpIN

HAW4

Midmark® 6215-003

Compact Kidney Workstation
* 26" of height adjustment from 23" to 49" ® Weight capacity: 20 Ib

so|qel + sdieyd
o191y

¢ 17" D x 25" W worksurface * Unit weight: 48 Ib
® 19.5" D x20.5" W base dimension * Shipping weight: 93 Ib
® Two total-locking casters in the front lock
both the wheel and swivel simultaneously n
(two non-locking casters in the rear) g
':;;.
(o]
Model Description
6215-003-xxx! Compact Workstation
Accessories
Plant Installed Field Installed c
BCHL 9A659001 Bar Code Holder-LH "g—
BCHR 9A659001 Bar Code Holder-RH =
CPUB 9A663001 CPU Holder-Back ©
CPUF 9A663001 CPU Holder-Front
DBCM 9A653001 Double Basket
SBCB 9A652001 Single Basket-Back
SBCF 9A652001 Single Basket-Front
SCML 9A668001 Steel Brkt + MG Coiled Power Cord-LH )
SCMR 9A668001 Steel Brkt + MG Coiled Power Cord-RH @
SHLH 9A654001 Scale Holder-LH 3
SHRH 9A654001 Scale Holder-RH a
UsCB? 9A6560012 Adjustable Utility Shelf a

' - See color code chart on page 24
Requires 9A651001 or 9A658001 for field installed option.
29A656001 - Extended Rear legs required p/n 020-10016-00 for models 6211, 6214, 6215-001, 6215-002, 6215-003 , 6217
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MTR CODE
HAW4
o ®

Midmark 6217
Secure Laptop Workstation + Mouse Tray
* 26" of height adjustment from ¢ Two total-locking casters in the front lock

23" to 49" both the wheel and swivel simultaneously
* Keyed laptop security system (two non-locking casters in the rear)
® 23" D x 22" W worksurface * Weight capacity: 30 Ib

w/ slideout mouse surface * Unit weight: 60 Ib

* 11" D x 20.5" W secondary worksurface ® Shipping weight: 105 Ib
® 19.5" D x 20.5" W base dimension

Model Description
6217-001-xxx" Secure Laptop Workstation + Mouse Tray

Accessories
Plant Installed Field Installed

BCHL 9A659001 Bar Code Holder-LH

BCHR 9A659001 Bar Code Holder-RH

BPCH 9A658001 Blood Pressure Cuff Holder

CPUB 9A663001 CPU Holder-Back

CPUF 9A663001 CPU Holder-Front

DBCM 9A653001 Double Basket

DWLW QA647001 Drawer w/ Lock-Work Surf Mnt

DWNW QA646001 Drawer-Work Surf Mnt

EPWS 9A651001 Equipment Pole

|IQEP? 002-10592-00? Equipment Pole Mount for Digital Vital Signs Device
MPSF 9A648001 Mobile Printer Shelf

PMSL3 9A6550013 Power Mount w/ Steel Cable Mgmnt-LH
PMSRS3 9A6550013 Power Mount w/ Steel Cable Mgmnt-RH
RBWS 9A650001 Rear Basket

SBCB 9A652001 Single Basket-Back

SBCF 9A652001 Single Basket-Front

SCML 9A668001 Steel Brkt + MG Coiled Power Cord-LH
SCMR 9A668001 Steel Brkt + MG Coiled Power Cord-RH
SHLH 9A654001 Scale Holder-LH

SHRH 9A654001 Scale Holder-RH

uscs* 9A6560014 Adjustable Utility Shelf

VIPL 9A649001 VOIP Shelf-LH Mount

VIPR 9A649002 VOIP Shelf-RH Mount

VPBL 9A695001 VOIP Steel Bracket-LH Mount

VPBR 9A695002 VOIP Steel Bracket-RH Mount

' See color code chart on page 24
2 Requires EPWS or BPCH for plant installed option.
Requires 9A651001 or 9A658001 for field installed option.
39A655001 & 9A655002 - Extended Rear legs required p/n 020-10016-00 for models 6211, 6214, 6215-001, 6215-002, 6217
4 9A656001 - Extended Rear legs required p/n 020-10016-00 for models 6211, 6214, 6215-001, 6215-002, 6215-003 , 6217
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Model
6218-007-xxx"

Accessories
Plant Installed
AIOM
BCHD
BCHL
BCHR
BPCH
CPUB
CPUF
DBCM
DMMT
DWLM
DWNM
EPWS
|QEP?
LPDH
MPSF
PMSL3
PMSR3
RBWS
SBCB
SBCF
SCML
SCMR
SHLH
SHRH
TBDH
uscB#
VESA
VIPL
VIPR
VPBL
VPBR

Field Installed
N/A
9A664001
9A659001
9A659001
9A658001
9A663001
9A663001
9A653001
9A667001
9A647001
9A646001
9A651001
002-10592-00?
9A662001
9A648001
9A6550013
9A6550013
9A650001
9A652001
9A652001
9A668001
9A668001
9A654001
9A654001
9A661001
9A6560014
9A660001
9A649001
9A649002
9A695001
9A695002

' See color code chart on page 24

MTR CODE

HAW4

Midmark’ 6218

Flat Panel PC Workstation + Mouse Tray

e 26" of height adjustment from 23" to 49"
® Monitor arm capacity range 5 Ib min - 20 Ib max
¢ Monitor arm independent rotation of 180°
e 23" D x 22" W worksurface w/ slideout
mouse surface
® 225" D x20.5" W base dimension
* Two total-locking casters in the front lock
both the wheel and swivel simultaneously
(two non-locking casters in the rear)

¢ Monitor arm w/ 75 mm and 100 mm
mounting patterns

® Monitor arm w/ 9.5" independent vertical
adj. and up to 40° positive tilt

® Weight capacity: 30 Ib

e Unit weight: 55 Ib

¢ Shipping weight: 100 |b

Description
Flat Panel PC Workstation + Mouse Tray

Monitor over 10 Ib

Bar Code Holder Mount

Bar Code Holder-LH

Bar Code Holder-RH

Blood Pressure Cuff Holder

CPU Holder-Back

CPU Holder-Front

Double Basket

Dual Monitor Mount

Drawer w/ Lock-Mouse Trk Mnt
Drawer-Mouse Track Mnt

Equipment Pole

Equipment Pole Mount for Digital Vital Signs Device
Laptop Display Holder

Mobile Printer Shelf

Power Mount w/ Steel Cable Mgmnt-LH
Power Mount w/ Steel Cable Mgmnt-RH
Rear Basket

Single Basket-Back

Single Basket-Front

Steel Brkt + MG Coiled Power Cord-LH
Steel Brkt + MG Coiled Power Cord-RH
Scale Holder-LH

Scale Holder-RH

Tablet Display Holder

Adjustable Utility Shelf

VESA Mounting Plate

VOIP Shelf-LH Mount

VOIP Shelf-RH Mount

VOIP Steel Bracket-LH Mount

VOIP Steel Bracket-RH Mount

2 Requires EPWS or BPCH for plant installed option.
Requires 9A651001 or 9A658001 for field installed option.
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B

MTR CODE
HAW4
Midmark” 6219
Flat Panel Secure PC Workstation + Mouse Tray
® 26" of height adjustment from 23" to 49" * Monitor arm w/ 75 mm and 100 mm
e Monitor arm capacity range 5 lb min - 20 lb max mounting patterns
e Keyed PC security system * Monitor arm w/ 9.5" independent
® Monitor arm independent rotation of 180° vertical adj. + up to 40° positive tilt
® 23" D x 22" W worksurface w/ slideout * Weight capacity: 30 Ib
mouse surface e Unit weight: 64 |b

the wheel and swivel simultaneously (two non-

\ © 225" D x20.5" W base dimension * Shipping weight: 109 Ib
‘ j) * 11" D x 20.5" W secondary worksurface
iw lu. {® e Two total-locking casters in the front lock both

Model
6219-007-xxx!

Accessories
Plant Installed
AIOM
BCHD
BCHL
BCHR
BPCH
CPUB
CPUF
DBCM
DMMT
DWLM
DWNM
EPWS
|QEP?
LPDH
MPSF
PCML
PCMR
PMBL3
PMBR3
RBWS
SBCB
SBCF
SHLH
SHRH
TBDH
uscB#
VESA
VIPL
VIPR
VPBL
VPBR

locking casters in the rear)

Description
Flat Panel Secure PC Workstation + Mouse Tray

Field Installed

N/A Monitor over 10 b

9A664001 Bar Code Holder Mount

9A65%9001 Bar Code Holder-LH

9A65%9001 Bar Code Holder-RH

9A658001 Blood Pressure Cuff Holder

9A663001 CPU Holder-Back

9A663001 CPU Holder-Front

9A653001 Double Basket

9A667001 Dual Monitor Mount

9A647001 Drawer w/ Lock-Mouse Trk Mnt
9A646001 Drawer-Mouse Track Mnt

9A651001 Equipment Pole

002-10592-00? Equipment Pole Mount for Digital Vital Signs Device
9A662001 Laptop Display Holder

9A648001 Mobile Printer Shelf

9A669001 MG Coiled Power Cord + Steel Hanger - LH
9A669001 MG Coiled Power Cord + Steel Hanger - RH
9A6550023 Power Mount w/ Bin Cable Mgmnt-LH
9A6550023 Power Mount w/ Bin Cable Mgmnt-RH
9A650001 Rear Basket

9A652001 Single Basket-Back

9A652001 Single Basket-Front

9A654001 Scale Holder-LH

9A654001 Scale Holder-RH

9A661001 Tablet Display Holder

9A6560014 Adjustable Utility Shelf

9A660001 VESA Mounting Plate

9A649001 VOIP Shelf-LH Mount

9A649002 VOIP Shelf-RH Mount

9A695001 VOIP Steel Bracket-LH Mount
9A695002 VOIP Steel Bracket-RH Mount

' See color code chart on page 24

2 Requires EPWS or BPCH for plant installed option.
Requires 9A651001 or 9A658001 for field installed option.
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Model
6281-001

Accessories

Plant Installed
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

Midmark 6281
Workstation

e 22" height adjustment
® 19.5" W x 14" D worksurface
e Slide-out mouse surface

® Up to 45" reach off wall
* Weight capacity: 0-8 Ib

Field Installed
9A588001
9A591001
9A590001
9A589001

Description
Laptop Wall Mounted Workstation

20" Extension Arm

Track Mount Bar Code Holder
Tamper Proof PC Holder
Adjustable PC Holder

MTR CODE

HAW4
Cs4

e Folds to 9" flat to wall

e Unit weight: 33 Ib

¢ Shipping weight: 40 Ib

* Work surface accommodates up
to 17" laptops

BACK TO CONTENTS
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Model
6282-001

Accessories

Midmark 6282
Workstation

e 22" worksurface height adjustment
® 25" W x 10" D worksurface
® Max monitor capacity is 20 Ib
¢ 9.5" independent monitor height adjustment
¢ Independent 180° monitor rotation
and 0-45° tilt

Description
Standard Duty Wall Mounted Workstation

Plant Installed Field Installed

n/a 9A593001 Dual Monitor Arm

n/a 9A588001 20" Extension Arm

n/a 9A592001 VESA Mount Bar Code Holder
n/a 9A591001 Track Mount Bar Code Holder
n/a 9A590001 Tamper Proof PC Holder

n/a 9A589001 Adjustable PC Holder

n/a 9A660001 VESA Mounting Plate

22
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HAW4
Cs4

* VESA® mount 75 mm and 100 mm
® Folds to 9.47" flat to wall

® Weight capacity: 5-20 Ib

® Product weight: 43 Ib

* Shipping weight: 50 Ib
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Model

6283-001

Accessories

Plant Installed
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

Midmark® 6283
Workstation

e 22" worksurface height adjustment
® 25" Wx 10" D worksurface
® Max monitor capacity is 35 Ib
¢ 9.5" independent monitor height adjustment
¢ Independent 180° monitor rotation
and 0-45° tilt

Description

Heavy Duty Wall Mounted Workstation

Field Installed

9A593001 Dual Monitor Arm

9A588001 20" Extension Arm

9A592001 VESA Mount Bar Code Holder
9A591001 Track Mount Bar Code Holder
9A590001 Tamper Proof PC Holder
9A589001 Adjustable PC Holder
9A660001 VESA Mounting Plate

MTR CODE

HAW4
Cs4

® VESA® mount 75 mm and 100 mm
® Folds to 9.47" flat to wall

* Weight capacity: 20-35 Ib

e Product weight: 43 Ib

* Shipping weight: 50 Ib

BACK TO CONTENTS
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Midmark Synthesis® Mobile Solutions are
designed for the clinical space to be flexible
and durable to stand the test of time.

Frame/Panel Colors:

Solids:

216 Pebble Grey

793 Pebble Grey PVC-Free
490 Fawn

649  Whisper

791  Frost

931  Frost PVC Free

Metallics:

804 Venus Silver (M)

| 805 Pearl Essence (M)
806 Earthen Bronze (M)
807 Flat Iron (M)

Woodgrains:
459  Acorn
487 Earth

794  Dune

795  Flax

796  Nest

797  Hewn
798 Path

799  Sediment
800 Radiance
801 Timber
802 Storm
803 Henna
874  Brazilwood

T AT
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Cwm3

sa|qel + sdleyd
HeWpIN

. Mobile Treatment Cabinet

(@)
>
o,
ok
— M2 %
s 2%
=X
- 33" Hx27"Wx 18" D (2) 4" Drawers + (2) Doors o
. e Serenity panel style w/ flare handles
) \ ¢ Shipping Weight: 155 Ib
|V
v &
)
~+
.
Q
* Shown with Kydex®
=
contour top =
>
~+
.
Q
Product Information
Step 1: Configuration
M2
Step 2. Depth g
1 18" Deep 2
(o]
Step 3. Option Package o
A 60 mm Casters a
B 4" Quiet Casters
C 60 mm Casters + Keyed Locks
D 4" Quiet Casters + Keyed Locks s
o
Step 4. Cabinetry Finish* oL
(%]
XXX Solid Color Cabinet Finish (Excludes PVC-Free) §
XXX Woodgrain, Metallic + PVC-Free Cabinet Finish )
(%]

Step 5. Countertop Type

KCN Kydex Contour Top

SEB  Soft Edge Bumper Top

SEH Soft Edge Handle Top (29"W)

Configuration Example: M21A.791.KCN

wn
<
S5
=
22
Qm
@

*See page 24 for Cabinetry Finish

Kydex is a registered trademark of SEKISUI POLYMER INNOVATIONS, LLC
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s =  Mobile Treatment

———

— Cabinet M4
S

AT, 33"Hx27"Wx 18" D (3) 4" Drawers + (1) 8" Drawer
/// ® Serenity panel style w/ flare handles

— ¢ Shipping Weight: 152 Ib

* Shown with soft-edge
bumper top

MTR CODE

CcM3

Product Information

Step 1: Configuration

M4

Step 2. Depth

1 18" Deep

Step 3. Option Package

A 60 mm Casters

B 4" Quiet Casters

C 60 mm Casters + Keyed Locks

D 4" Quiet Casters + Keyed Locks

Step 4. Cabinetry Finish*

XXX Solid Color Cabinet Finish (Excludes PVC-Free)
XXX Woodgrain, Metallic + PVC-Free Cabinet Finish
Step 5. Countertop Type

KCN Kydex® Contour Top

SEB  Soft Edge Bumper Top

SEH Soft Edge Handle Top (29"W)

Configuration Example: M41A.791.SEB

*See page 24 for Cabinetry Finish

Kydex is a registered trademark of SEKISUI POLYMER INNOVATIONS, LLC
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Cwm3

sa|qel + sdleyd
oMeWpIA

T o)
~= — . >
TS~ Mobile Treatment :
° + +
e Cabinet M5 23
// —
& 33" Hx27" Wx 18" D (5) 4" Drawers a
. e Serenity panel style w/ flare handles
-_— * Shipping Weight: 159 Ib
B 5
5
L — Q
e

* Shown with soft-edge

handle top ,E

=
@

Product Information

Step 1: Configuration

M5

Step 2. Depth )

1 18" Deep §

Step 3. Option Package g_

A 60 mm Casters 5

B 4" Quiet Casters

C 60 mm Casters + Keyed Locks

D 4" Quiet Casters + Keyed Locks s

Step 4. Cabinetry Finish* %

XXX Solid Color Cabinet Finish (Excludes PVC-Free) &

XXX Woodgrain, Metallic + PVC-Free Cabinet Finish §'
(%2}

Step 5. Countertop Type

KCN Kydex® Contour Top

SEB  Soft Edge Bumper Top

SEH Soft Edge Handle Top (29"W)

Configuration Example: M51A.791.SEH

wn
<
S5
=
22
Qm
@

*See page 24 for Cabinetry Finish

Kydex is a registered trademark of SEKISUI POLYMER INNOVATIONS, LLC
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CcM3

Moblle Procedure Cart P1

43" Hx 18" D and available in 18", 21" and 24" W

e (2) 2" drawers, (3) 4" drawers and (1) 8" drawer

e Standard features: slide-out worksurface, no-tip base, full extension
Drawers, 4" casters and base bumper

e Various accessories and accessory mounting locations

e Cascade panel style w/ flare handles

¢ Shipping Weight:

018" -187 b
021"-199 b
* Shown in 24" Width 024" -205Ib

Product Information

Step 1: Configuration

P1 (2) 2" drawers, (3) 4" drawers, (1) 8" drawer
Slide-out Worksurface, 4" Casters, Base Bumper

Step 2. Width

1 18" wide

2 21" wide

3 24" wide

Step 3. Options

N None
E Keyed Lock
F Keyless Lock

Step 4. Cabinetry Finish

XXX Solid Color Cabinet Finish (Excludes PVC-Free)
XXX Woodgrain, Metallic + PVC-Free Cabinet Finish
Step 5. Countertop Type

KCT Kydex® Contour Top
SCT Soft-Edge Contour Top

Step 6. Accessories
Plant Installed Field Installed ~ LHHE, RHHE, LHUA, LHDA, RHUA, RHDA and RPCK are PLANT INSTALLED ONLY

LHHE - Side Transit Handle, LH mount

RHHE - Side Transit Handle, RH mount

LHUA - Side Accessory Rail, LH mount - upper only

LHDA --- Side Accessory Rails, LH mount - upper and lower rails

RHUA - Side Accessory Rail, RH mount - upper only

RHDA - Side Accessory Rails, RH mount - upper and lower rails

RBCK --- Top Rear Accessory Rack (21" + 24" carts hold 3 accessories,
18" holds 2)

Step 7. These accessories below require one or more of LHUA, LHDA, RHUA, RHDA or RBCK to hold them

Plant Installed Field Installed

SBL 9A688001 6 x 6 Storage Storage Bins/Hinged Lid

MwcC 9A689001  Waste Basket w/Bracket (fits lower side accessory rail only)

SWH 9A690001  Disinfectant Wipe Bracket

MSC 9A691001  Sharps container w/Bracket (fits upper side accessory rail only)

SGH 9A692001  Single Glove Box Holder

TGH 9A693001  3-Box Glove Holder (fits top or side on 21" + 24" cart,

side only on 18")
Configuration Example: P12E.216.KCT (Does not include accessories)

28 *See page 24 for Cabinetry Finish
BACK TO CONTENTS Kydex is a registered trademark of SEKISUI POLYMER INNOVATIONS, LLC
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Moblle Procedure Cart P2

43" Hx 18" D and available in 18", 21" and 24" W
e (4)4" drawers and (1) 8" drawer
e Standard features: slide-out worksurface, no-tip base, full extension
Drawers, 4" casters and base bumper
e Various accessories and accessory mounting locations
e Cascade panel style w/ flare handles
¢ Shipping Weight:
018"-187 b
021"-199 b
* Shown in 18" Width 024" -2051b

so|qel + sdieyd
o191y

Product Information

| l
Buneag

Step 1: Configuration

P2 (4) 4" drawers, (1) 8" drawer
Slide-out Worksurface, 4" Casters, Base Bumper

Step 2. Width
1 18" wide -
2 21" wide 'g_
3 24" wide =2
Step 3. Options =
N None
E Keyed Lock
F Keyless Lock
Step 4. Cabinetry Finish g
XXX Solid Color Cabinet Finish (Excludes PVC-Free) "g
XXX Woodgrain, Metallic + PVC-Free Cabinet Finish g_
Step 5. Countertop Type R
KCT Kydex® Contour Top
SCT Soft-Edge Contour Top
Step 6. Accessories
Plant Installed Field Installed ~ LHHE, RHHE, LHUA, LHDA, RHUA, RHDA and RPCK are PLANT INSTALLED ONLY g
LHHE - Side Transit Handle, LH mount =~
RHHE - Side Transit Handle, RH mount &
LHUA - Side Accessory Rail, LH mount - upper only g
LHDA - Side Accessory Rails, LH mount - upper and lower rails a
RHUA - Side Accessory Rail, RH mount - upper only
RHDA - Side Accessory Rails, RH mount - upper and lower rails
RBCK - Top Rear Accessory Rack (21" + 24" carts hold 3 accessories,

18" holds 2) 9@
Step 7. These accessories below require one or more of LHUA, LHDA, RHUA, RHDA or RBCK to hold them o, =1
Plant Installed Field Installed S-:I;r 3?'
SBL 9A688001 6 x 6 Storage Storage Bins/Hinged Lid < G@'
MwcC 9A689001  Waste Basket w/Bracket (fits lower side accessory rail only)
SWH 9A690001  Disinfectant Wipe Bracket
MSsC 9A691001  Sharps container w/Bracket (fits upper side accessory rail only)
SGH 9A692001  Single Glove Box Holder
TGH 9A693001  3-Box Glove Holder (fits top or side on 21" + 24"

cart, side only on 18")

Configuration Example: P23F.794.SCT (Does not include accessories)

*See page 24 for Cabinetry Finish BACK TO CONTENTS
Kydex is a registered trademark of SEKISUI POLYMER INNOVATIONS, LLC
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Product Information

* Shown in 21" Width

MTR CODE

CcM3

Moblle Procedure Cart P3

43" Hx 18" D and available in 18", 21" and 24" W

(2) 4" drawers, (1) 23" door w/1 adjustable shelf

Standard features: slide-out worksurface, no-tip base, full extension
Drawers, 4" casters and base bumper

Various accessories and accessory mounting locations

Cascade panel style w/ flare handles

Shipping Weight:

018" -187 b
021" -1991b
024" -2051b

Step 1: Configuration

P3 (2) 4" drawers, (1) 23" door w/1 adjustable shelf
Slide-out Worksurface, 4" Casters, Base Bumper

Step 2. Width

1 18" wide (RH single door)

2 21" wide (RH single door)

3 24" wide (double doors)

Step 3. Options

N None

E Keyed Lock

F Keyless Lock

Step 4. Cabinetry Finish

XXX Solid Color Cabinet Finish (Excludes PVC-Free)
XXX Woodgrain, Metallic + PVC-Free Cabinet Finish
Step 5. Countertop Type

KCT Kydex® Contour Top
SCT Soft-Edge Contour Top

Step 6. Accessories

Plant Installed Field Installed LHHE, RHHE, LHUA, LHDA, RHUA, RHDA and RPCK are PLANT INSTALLED ONLY

LHHE - Side Transit Handle, LH mount

RHHE - Side Transit Handle, RH mount

LHUA - Side Accessory Rail, LH mount - upper only

LHDA - Side Accessory Rails, LH mount - upper and lower rails
RHUA - Side Accessory Rail, RH mount - upper only

RHDA - Side Accessory Rails, RH mount - upper and lower rails
RBCK - Top Rear Accessory Rack (21" + 24" carts hold 3 accessories,

18" holds 2)
Step 7. These accessories below require one or more of LHUA, LHDA, RHUA, RHDA or RBCK to hold them

Plant Installed Field Installed

SBL 9A688001 6 x 6 Storage Storage Bins/Hinged Lid

MwcC 9A689001  Waste Basket w/Bracket (fits lower side accessory rail only)
SWH 9A690001 Disinfectant Wipe Bracket

MsC 9A691001  Sharps container w/Bracket (fits upper side accessory rail only)
SGH 9A692001  Single Glove Box Holder

TGH 9A693001  3-Box Glove Holder (fits top or side on 21" + 24"

cart, side only on 18")

Configuration Example: P31E.791.KCT (Does not include accessories)

30
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Midmark® Storage Bins

* Clinical space organization and storage

/ e Works great with Midmark angled flow-shelving
—— e Stackable bins, translucent lids, bin dividers

wn
* 6" x 12" Storage Bin Shown g_

Model Description 3

002-10708-00 6" x 6" Storage Bins, 8 ct box

002-10709-00 3" x 12" Storage Bins, 4 ct box

002-10710-00 6" x 12" Storage Bins, 4 ct box

002-10711-00 12" x 12" Storage Bins, 2 ct box
—

002-10712-00 6" x 6" Storage Bin Lids, 8 ct pack Q’
S

002-10713-00 3" x 12" Storage Bin Lids, 4 ct pack g

002-10714-00 6" x 12" Storage Bin Lids, 4 ct pack @

002-10715-00 12" x 12" Storage Bin Lids, 2 ct pack

002-10716-00 6" Storage Bin Dividers, 4 ct pack

002-10717-00 12" Storage Bin Dividers, 4 ct pack
o
=
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Ritter®
Waste Receptacle

Includes bag retaining ring
e 14"Wx16"Dx25"H
¢ Shipping weight: 17 Ib
e Capacity: 43 liquid gts
e Color: Pebble

Model Description
261-001 Biohazard waste receptacle
32
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Glove, Towel + Cup Dlspenser

e D5-D6=18"Wx9"D x24"H (Vertical)
D7 -D8 =24"W x 9"D x 24"H (Vertical)
Shipping weight: 37 Ib

[ )
so|qel + sdieyd
19Ny

e Serenity panel style w/flare handle

wn
o
9
~+
=2
Q
* D6 shown * D8 shown
Vertical Vertical

c
Q
>
~+
.
Q

Product Information

Step 1. Configuration

D5 18" Vertical Glove/Towel/Cup Dispenser - (2) Opening RH Door

D6 18" Vertical Glove/Towel/Cup Dispenser - (2) Opening LH Door g

D7 24" Vertical Glove/Towel/Cup Dispenser - (3) Opening RH Door "%

D8 24" Vertical Glove/Towel/Cup Dispenser - (3) Opening LH Door a

Step 2. Option Package @

X No Lock

Step 3. Cabinetry Finish*

XXX Solid Color Cabinet Finish (Excludes PVC-Free) g

XXX Woodgrain, Metallic + PVC-Free Cabinet Finish =
%]
g

Configuration Example: D5X.803 g

*See page 24 for Cabinetry Finish
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Dressmg Nook

Right-hand and left-hand door pictured
o 24" Wx7"Dx63"H
e Interior mirror, garment hooks and
shoe storage included
® Serenity panel style w/flare handle
* Shipping weight: 138 Ib

* N2 shown * N1 shown

Product Information

Step 1. Configuration

N1 Dressing Nook - RH Door

N2 Dressing Nook - LH Door

Step 2. Option Package

X No Lock

A Keyed Locks

Step 3. CabinetryFinish*

XXX Solid Color Cabinet Finish (Excludes PVC-Free)
XXX Woodgrain, Metallic + PVC-Free Cabinet Finish

Configuration Example: N2X.803

*See page 24 for Cabinetry Finish
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Midmark® + Ritter® Medical Equipment (Tables, Chairs, Physician
Seating, Lights and Sterilizers) Limited Warranty

SCOPE OF WARRANTY: Midmark Corporation ("Midmark") warrants to the original retail purchaser that it will, at Midmark's option, repair or replace components
of the domestic and international medical products manufactured by Midmark (except for components not warranted under "Exclusions") that are defective

in material or workmanship under normal use and service. The sole remedy under this limited warranty is the repair or replacement, at Midmark's option, of

the applicable components. This limited warranty shall only apply to defects that are reported to Midmark within the applicable warranty period and which are
determined to exist upon examination by Midmark. This warranty extends only to the original retail purchaser of a product and is not transferable or assignable.
Replacement components or products may be used and/or refurbished components or products, provided they are of like quality and specifications as new
components or products.

Midmark warrants to the original retail purchaser that during the applicable warranty period it will repair or replace software contained within the products
manufactured by Midmark (except for those not warranted under "Exclusions”) if: (1) the media on which the software is furnished exhibits defects in material or
workmanship under normal use; or (2) the software does not substantially conform to its published specifications.

APPLICABLE WARRANTY PERIOD: The applicable warranty period, measured from the date of the original purchaser of the retail product shall be:
- One (1) year for all standard warranted products and components

- Two (2) years for Midmark M9/M11-05X Steam Sterilizer models

- Three (3) years for QuickClean® Ultrasonic Cleaners

OBTAINING WARRANTY SERVICE: Warranty service must be obtained through either Midmark or an authorized dealer in the Midmark product line for which
warranty service is requested. Midmark may be contacted for warranty service inquiries or issues via email at midmark.com; by phone at 1.800.MIDMARK or
by mail to Midmark Corporation, 60 Vista Drive, Versailles, Ohio 45380.

It is the retail purchaser’s obligation to arrange for delivery of a product to Midmark or one of its authorized dealers for warranty service, which delivery shall be at
retail purchaser’s expense. It is also the retail purchaser’s obligation to comply with the warranty service instructions provided either by Midmark or its authorized
dealer. The retail purchaser must provide Midmark with completed warranty registration information within thirty (30) days after purchase in order to obtain the
benefits of this limited warranty.

EXCLUSIONS: This limited warranty does not cover and Midmark shall not be liable for the following:

(1) Defects, damage or other conditions caused, in whole or in part, by misuse, abuse, negligence, alteration, accident, freight damage, negligent storage,
tampering or failure to seek and obtain repair or replacement in a timely manner;

(2) Products which are not installed, used, and properly cleaned and maintained as required or recommended in the Midmark "Installation" and/or "Installation/
Operation Manual" for the applicable product, including the specified structural and operational environmental conditions and electrical requirements;

(3) Products considered to be of a consumable or sterile nature;

(4) Accessories or parts not manufactured by Midmark;

(5) Charges by anyone for adjustments, repairs, replacement parts, installation or other work performed upon or in connection with such products which are not
expressly authorized in writing in advance by Midmark;

(6) Costs and expenses of routine maintenance and cleaning; and

(7) Representations and warranties made by any person or entity other than Midmark.

(8) Matching of color, grain or texture except to commercially acceptable standards;

(9) Changes in color caused by natural or artificial light;

(

(

(

) Alterations or modifications to the product by any person or entity other than Midmark; and

)

)

)

)

0) Custom manufactured products;

1

2) Products that would otherwise by covered under this limited warranty, but are acquired: (i) from a person or entity that is not Midmark or one of its authorized

1

1

1
dealers; or (i) from a Midmark dealer that is not authorized to sell the product at issue in the geographic territory where the purchaser is located, or is not
authorized to sell the product at issue within the medical market.

SOFTWARE; WITH RESPECT TO SOFTWARE THAT IS A PRODUCT OR COMPONENT THEREOF, MIDMARK DOES NOT WARRANT THAT THE SOFTWARE: (1) IS
ERROR FREE; (2) CAN BE USED WITHOUT PROBLEMS OR INTERRUPTIONS; OR (3) IS FREE FROM VULNERABILITY TO INTRUSION OR ATTACK BY VIRUSES OR
OTHER METHODS.

EXCLUSIVE REMEDY; CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES DISCLAIMER: MIDMARK'S ONLY OBLIGATION UNDER THIS LIMITED WARRANTY IS THE REPAIR OR
REPLACEMENT OF DEFECTIVE PARTS. MIDMARK SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR AND HEREBY DISCLAIMS ANY DIRECT, SPECIAL, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL,
EXEMPLARY OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OR DELAYS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF PROFITS OR INCOME, LOSS OF
USE, LOSS OF DATA, DOWNTIME, COVER AND EMPLOYEE OR INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR WAGES, PAYMENTS AND BENEFITS. THIS DISCLAIMER SHALL
SURVIVE ANY FAILURE OR ASSERTED FAILURE OF THE ESSENTIAL PURPOSE OF THIS LIMITED WARRANTY OR ITS REMEDIES SPECIFIED HEREIN.

WARRANTY DISCLAIMER: THIS WARRANTY IS MIDMARK'S ONLY WARRANTY AND IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED. MIDMARK
MAKES NO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
THIS WARRANTY IS LIMITED TO THE REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF DEFECTIVE PARTS.

STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS: No action may be brought against Midmark for breach of this limited warranty, an implied warranty, if any, or for any other claim
arising out of or relating to the products, more than ninety (90) days following expiration of the limited warranty period.

NO AUTHORIZATION: No person or firm is authorized to create or approve for Midmark any other obligation or liability in connection with the products.

Warranty information included in product manuals.

BACK TO CONTENTS
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Midmark® Workstations: Limited Warranty

SCOPE OF WARRANTY

Midmark Corporation warrants to the original
purchaser its Midmark Workstation products
manufactured by Midmark to be free from defects in
material and workmanship under normal interior use
and service. Midmark’s obligation under this warranty
is limited to the repair or replacement, at Midmark’s
option, of the parts or the products the defects of
which are reported to Midmark within the applicable
warranty period and which upon examination by
Midmark prove to be defective.

APPLICABLE WARRANTY PERIOD
The applicable warranty period, measured from the date
of delivery to the original user, shall be as follows:

A. Five years for all Midmark Workstation products
and components (except for the shorter periods
in B), including drawer fronts and casters

B. One year for power system components
and coiled power cords

EXCLUSIONS

This warranty does not cover and Midmark shall not
be liable for: (1) Failure to install or use according
to the Midmark user and installation manuals (2)
Normal wear and tear, repairs and replacements
required because of misuse, abuse, negligence,
alteration, accident, freight damage or tampering
(including, without limitation, use of product in
unsuitable environments or conditions); (3) matching
of color, grain or texture except to commercially
acceptable standards; (4) changes in color caused
by natural or artificial light; (5) products which are

not installed, used or properly cleaned as required

in Midmark’s written Installation Manual; (6) specially
manufactured products; (7) products considered to be
of a consumable nature such as light bulbs and surge
suppression products; (8) accessories or parts not
manufactured by Midmark or use of non-authorized
Midmark components; (9) charges by anyone (including
Midmark's authorized dealers) for adjustments, repairs,
replacement parts, installation or other work preformed
upon or in connection with such products which is not
expressly authorized in writing in advance by Midmark.

EXCLUSIVE REMEDY

Midmarks' only obligation under this warranty is the
repair or replacement of defective parts. Midmark shall
not be liable for any direct, special, indirect, incidental,
exemplary or consequential damages or delay.

NO AUTHORIZATION

No person or firm is authorized to create for
Midmark any other obligation or liability in
connection with the products.

THIS WARRANTY IS MIDMARK'S ONLY WARRANTY
AND IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES,
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED. MIDMARK MAKES NO
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND INCLUDING
ANY WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY

OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
THIS WARRANTY IS LIMITED TO THE REPAIR OR
REPLACEMENT OF DEFECTIVE PARTS.
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Synthesis® Cabinetry Collection
by Midmark: Limited Warranty

SCOPE OF WARRANTY

Midmark Corporation warrants to the original purchaser its
Midmark Modular cabinetry products (Synthesis cabinetry
Collection) manufactured by Midmark to be free from
defects in material and workmanship under normal interior
use and service. Midmark’s obligation under this warranty is
limited to the repair or replacement, at Midmark’s option, of
the parts or the products the defects of which are reported
to Midmark within the applicable warranty period and which
upon examination by Midmark prove to be defective.

Note: If the Midmark Modular Cabinetry products are
installed by Midmark, the above referenced warranty shall
also include any labor performed, which has been authorized
in writing in advance by Midmark, in connection with such

repair or replacement during the applicable warranty period.

APPLICABLE WARRANTY PERIOD
The applicable warranty period, measured from the date of
delivery to the original user, shall be as follows:

A. Ten years for all Midmark brand cabinetry
products and components (except for the
shorter periods in B and C), including door
and drawer fronts and casters*

B. Three years for task lights

C. One year for countertop surfaces and
accessories
*The new 10-year warranty will apply to original users who took delivery

of the Midmark brand cabinetry products and components in question
on or after January 1, 2023.

SERVICE PERIOD
Ten years, with exceptions on discontinuation of colors,
components and parts.

If a color is discontinued, Midmark will service it for the
longer of 5-years or until supplies are no longer available,
at which time a current color must be selected.

On components and parts: in the event of a discontinuation,
Midmark will offer a comparable replacement component
or part.

Warranty information included in product manuals

BACK TO CONTENTS
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EXCLUSIONS

This warranty does not cover sinks, faucets and plumbing
accessories. Any warranties on these items are extended
directly by the manufacturer of these items to the original
purchaser. Information on these manufacturers’ warranties
will be enclosed with the applicable products. Also, Midmark
will furnish copies of any warranties extended by any such
manufacturers upon request.

This warranty does not cover and Midmark shall not be liable
for: (1) repairs and replacements required because of misuse,
abuse, negligence, alteration, accident, freight damage or
tampering; (2) matching of color, grain or texture except

to commercially acceptable standards; (3) changes in color
caused by natural or artificial light; (4) products which are not
installed, used or properly cleaned as required in Midmark’s
written Installation Manual; (5) specially manufactured
products; (6) products considered to be of a consumable
nature such as light bulbs and surge suppression products;
(7) accessories or parts not manufactured by Midmark; (8)
charges by anyone (including Midmark's authorized dealers)
for adjustments, repairs, replacement parts, installation

or other work preformed upon or in connection with such
products which is not expressly authorized in writing in
advance by Midmark.

EXCLUSIVE REMEDY

Midmarks’ only obligation under this warranty is the repair
or replacement of defective parts. Midmark shall not be
liable for any direct, special, indirect, incidental, exemplary
or consequential damages or delay.

NO AUTHORIZATION
No person or firm is authorized to create for Midmark any
other obligation or liability in connection with the products.

THIS WARRANTY IS MIDMARK'S ONLY WARRANTY AND

IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR
IMPLIED. MIDMARK MAKES NO IMPLIED WARRANTIES

OF ANY KIND INCLUDING ANY WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR
PURPOSE. THIS WARRANTY IS LIMITED TO THE REPAIR OR
REPLACEMENT OF DEFECTIVE PARTS.
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CARB 93120.2 Phase 2 Compliant and TSCA Title VI Compliant
(applicable products)

The color examples shown are the best representation of the original material.
Actual color may vary slightly. We strongly recommend that you contact
Midmark Customer Experience at 1.800.MIDMARK to request a sample before
placing your order.

Midmark is an 1ISO 13485 and ISO 9001 Certified Company.
Certain products are not included. See the complete list at: midmark.com/ISO

For more information, contact your Midmark dealer
or call: 1.800.MIDMARK Outside the USA call: 1.937.526.3662
or visit our website: midmark.com
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